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Combined Adopted Budget SummaryCombined Adopted Budget Summary  

 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  

 COMBINED ADOPTED BUDGET SUMMARY  

 2012-2013  
          

        Child    Debt  

      General    Nutrition    Service  

      Fund    Fund    Fund  

          

 Revenues         
  Local    $     61,691,763   $      3,043,000  $    25,748,000 

  State    40,482,814  105,000  - 

  Federal                    50,000           2,180,700                          - 

          Total           102,224,577            5,328,700         25,748,000 

          

 Expenditures         

  Instruction    63,279,343  -  - 

  Instructional Resources and Media Services    2,554,326  -  - 

  Curriculum Development and Instructional        

          Staff Development   2,189,813  -  - 

  Instructional Leadership   754,256  -  - 

  School Leadership    6,247,135  -  - 

  Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services   3,974,136  -  - 

  Social Work Services   273,529  -  - 

  Health Services    1,108,856  -  - 

  Student (Pupil) Transportation   3,055,651  -  - 

  Food Services    -  4,985,233  - 

  Co-curricular/Extracurricular Activities   3,984,497  -  - 

  General Administration   3,455,144  -  - 

  Plant Maintenance and Operations   11,254,025  -  - 

  Security and Monitoring Services   762,477  -  - 

  Data Processing Services   1,749,401  -  - 

  Community Services    211,097  -  - 

  Debt Service    -  -  27,317,587 

  Capital Outlay    20,000  -  - 

  Payments to Fiscal Agents                            -  10,000  - 

  Other Intergovernmental Charges              775,060                          -                          - 

          Total          105,648,746           4,995,233         27,317,587 

          

 Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over         

       (Under) Expenditures          (3,424,169)              333,467        (1,569,587) 

 Transfers from/(to) Other Funds       

 Sports Marketing  200,000  -  - 

 Child Nutrition  73,000  (73,000)  - 

  ROCK   200,000  -  - 

                 70,000                          -                          -  Swim Club  

 Net Changes in Fund Balance  $      (2,881,169)   $         260,467   $    (1,569,587) 
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 GENERAL FUND BUDGET - SUMMARY  

 2012-2013  
       

    2011-2012 2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

    Revised Adopted  over prior year  

    Budget Budget  $  
       

 Revenues      

 Local   $     62,405,317  $     61,691,763  $     (713,554)      
 State   40,505,479 40,482,814 (22.665) 

 Federal                 100,000                 50,000           (50,000)  

         Total          103,010,796         102,224,577          (786,219)  

       

 Expenditures      

 Instruction   60,348,603  63,279,343 2,930,740 
 Instructional Resources and Media Services   2,606,860  2,554,326  (52,534) 
 Curriculum Development and Instructional       

        Staff Development   1,823,298  2,189,813  366,515 

 Instructional Leadership   806,587  754,256  (52,331) 

 School Leadership   6,343,569  6,247,135  (96,434) 

  Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services   3,901,671  3,974,136  72,465 
 Social Work Services  142,218  273,529 131,311  

 Health Services   1,098,472  1,108,856  10,384 

 Student (Pupil) Transportation   2,903,651  3,055,651  152,000 
 Food Services   - - - 
 Co-curricular/Extracurricular Activities   3,340,127  3,984,497  644,370 

 General Administration   3,715,371  3,455,144  (260,227) 
 Plant Maintenance and Operations   11,654,553  11,254,025  (400,528) 
 Security and Monitoring Services   635,454  762,477  127,023 
 Data Processing Services   1,948,401  1,749,401  (199,000)  
 Community Services   309,530  211,097  (98,433) 
 Debt Service   -  - - 

 Capital Outlay   20,000  20,000  - 

 Payments to Fiscal Agents   - - - 

 Other Intergovernmental Charges               775,060               775,060                        - 

         Total          102,373,425        105,648,746         3,275,321 

       

 Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over      

       (Under) Expenditures              637,371        (3,424,169)      (4,061,540) 

    

 Transfers from/(to) Other Funds    
  Sports Marketing - 200,000 200,000 
  Child Nutrition - 73,000 73,000 
  ROCK  250,000 200,000 (50,000) 
  Swim Club                  70,000                70,000                       - 

 Net Changes in Fund Balance  $           957,371 $      (2,881,169)  $  (3,838,540) 

    

General Fund General Fund --  SummarySummary  
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General Fund General Fund --  RevenuesRevenues  

 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 GENERAL FUND BUDGET - REVENUES  

 2012-2013  
       

    2011-2012 2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

    Revised Adopted  over prior year  

    Budget Budget  $  
       

Local     

  Property Taxes - Current   $      59,520,173  $      58,676,059  $     (844,114) 
  Property Taxes - Delinquent  1,089,704  1,089,704  - 
  Penalty and Interest  520,000  600,000  80,000 

  Tuition from Patrons  232,000  413,500  181,500 

  Interest on Investments  150,000  125,000  (25,000) 

  Rental of Facilities   250,000  285,000  35,000 
  Donations  7,600  4,000 (3,600) 
  Insurance Recovery   7,100  5,000  (2,100) 

  Equipment Deposits  70,500  -  (70,500)  

  Gate Receipts   404,240  350,000  (54,240) 

  Miscellaneous                154,000                143,500            (10,500) 

 Total          62,405,317           61,691,763          (713,554) 

     

State    

  Foundation/Per Capita  36,510,695  36,855,162  344,467 

  TRS On-Behalf  3,994,784  3,627,652  (367,132) 

  Miscellaneous                             -                           -                       - 

          Total            40,505,479           40,482,814            (22,665) 

     

Federal     

  Medicaid (SHARS/MAC)                 100,000                50,000           (50,000) 

  Total                 100,000                50,000           (50,000) 

       

Total Revenues  $    103,010,796   $    102,224,577   $     (786,219) 
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  

 GENERAL FUND BUDGET - EXPENDITURES  

 2012-2013  
      

   2011-2012 2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

   Revised Adopted  over prior year  

   Budget Budget  $  
      

 Instruction     

  Payroll  $      57,247,379  $    59,246,247  $  1,998,868 
  Professional and Contracted Services  827,697 875,552 47,855  
  Supplies and Materials  2,078,598 2,973,951 895,353  
   Other Operating Costs  194,929 183,593 (11,336) 

  Capital Outlay                            -                          -                            - 

           Total           60,348,603        63,279,343          2,930,740  

      

 Instructional Resources and Media Services      

  Payroll  2,429,345 2,363,406 (65,939) 
  Professional and Contracted Services  200 4,225 4,025  
  Supplies and Materials  173,321 177,655 4,334  
    Other Operating Costs  3,994 9,040 5,046  
  Capital Outlay                            -                         -                         - 

            Total             2,606,860           2,554,326               (52,534) 

      

 Curriculum and Instructional Staff Development      

  Payroll  1,261,447 1,687,219 425,773  
  Professional and Contracted Services  91,237 105,096 13,859  
  Supplies and Materials  176,025 161,348 (14,677) 
   Other Operating Costs  294,590 236,150 (58,440) 

  Capital Outlay                            -                         -                         - 

            Total             1,823,298          2,189,813              366,515 

      

 Instructional Leadership     

  Payroll  719,713 670,882 (48,831) 
  Professional and Contracted Services  24,033 22,300 (1,733) 
  Supplies and Materials  39,808 41,624 1,816  
  Other Operating Costs  23,033 19,450 (3,583) 

  Capital Outlay                            -                         -                         - 

            Total                806,587              754,256              (52,331) 

      

School Leadership     

  Payroll  6,174,968 6,083,584 (91,384) 
  Professional and Contracted Services  24,620 3,750 (20,870) 
  Supplies and Materials  81,356 96,288 14,932  
   Other Operating Costs  62,625 63,513 888  

  Capital Outlay                            -                         -                         - 

            Total             6,343,569           6,247,135              (96,434) 

      

Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services      

  Payroll  3,720,376 3,804,300 83,924  
  Professional and Contracted Services  12,524 200 (12,324) 
  Supplies and Materials  136,055 133,176 (2,879) 
  Other Operating Costs  32,716 36,460 3,744  

  Capital Outlay                            -                         -                         - 

            Total             3,901,671           3,974,136                 72,465 

General Fund General Fund --  ExpendituresExpenditures  
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 GENERAL FUND BUDGET - EXPENDITURES 

 2012-2013  
    

 2011-2012 2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  
 Revised Adopted  over prior year  
 Budget Budget  $  
    

 Social Work Services    

  Payroll  140,578 272,889 132,311  

  Supplies and Materials 490 140 (350) 

  Other Operating Costs                   1,150                      500                     (650) 

                Total                142,218               273,529                131,311  

            

 Health Services     

  Payroll  1,064,911  1,042,778  (22,133) 
  Professional and Contracted Services  3,781  3,449  (332) 
  Supplies and Materials  25,881  57,253  31,372  
  Other Operating Costs  3,899  5,376  1,477  

  Capital Outlay                             -                           -                           - 

           Total             1,098,472             1,108,856                  10,384 

      

 Student Transportation     

  Payroll  55,568 - - 
  Professional and Contracted Services  2,228,855 2,321,750 92,895  
  Supplies and Materials  574,993 673,901 98,908 
  Other Operating Costs  44,235 60,000 15,765 

  Capital Outlay                            -                           -                           - 

           Total             2,903,651            3,055,651               152,000  

      

 Cocurricular and Extracurricular Activities     

  Payroll  1,853,152 2,025,966 172,814  
  Professional and Contracted Services  489,056 498,880 9,824  
  Supplies and Materials  493,019 871,798 378,779  
  Other Operating Costs  499,300 587,853 88,553  

  Capital Outlay                    5,600                           -                 (5,600) 

           Total             3,340,127            3,984,497               644,370  

      

 General Administration     

  Payroll  2,486,633 2,182,610 (304,023) 
  Professional and Contracted Services  829,510 899,063 69,553  
  Supplies and Materials  138,528 122,569 (15,959) 
  Other Operating Costs  258,650 250,902 (7,748) 

  Capital Outlay                    2,050                           -                 (2,050) 

           Total             3,715,371            3,455,144             (260,227) 

      

 Plant Maintenance and Operations     

  Payroll  2,395,941 2,251,424 (144,517) 
  Professional and Contracted Services  8,408,717 7,913,536 (495,181) 
  Supplies and Materials  591,815 753,085 161,270  
  Other Operating Costs  258,080 255,980 (2,100) 

  Capital Outlay                            -                 80,000                 80,000 

           Total           11,654,553          11,254,025            (400,528 ) 

      

      General Fund General Fund --  Expenditures (continued)Expenditures (continued)  
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 GENERAL FUND BUDGET - EXPENDITURES 

 2012-2013  
    

  2011-2012  2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  
  Revised Adopted  over prior year  
 Budget Budget  $  
    

 Security and Monitoring Services     

  Payroll   225,164 313,789 88,625  

  Professional and Contracted Services    402,038 444,358 42,320  

  Supplies and Materials    8,252 4,330 (3,922) 

  Other Operating Costs    -  - - 
  Capital Outlay                                 -                           -                           - 

           Total                 635,454               762,477               127,023 

    

 Data Processing Services     

  Payroll 913,882 926,301 12,419  
  Professional and Contracted Services 223,149 362,115 138,966  
  Supplies and Materials 778,155 401,985 (376,170) 
   Other Operating Costs 33,215 44,000 10,785  
  Capital Outlay                            -                 15,000                 15,000  

           Total             1,948,401            1,749,401            (199,000) 

    

 Community Services     

  Payroll  125,602 58,339 (67,263) 
  Professional and Contracted Services  151,982 121,850 (30,132) 
  Supplies and Materials  8,245 8,815 570  
  Other Operating Costs  23,701 22,093 (1,608) 

  Capital Outlay                             -                           -                           - 

           Total                 309,530               211,097               (98,433) 

      

 Debt Service     

  Debt Service                            -                           -                           - 

           Total                            -                           -                           - 

      

 Capital Outlay     

  Capital Outlay                   20,000                  20,000                            - 

           Total                   20,000                  20,000                            - 

      

 Other Intergovernmental Charges     

  Professional and Contracted Services                 775,060                775,060                           - 

           Total                 775,060               775,060                           - 

      

Total Expenditures   $     102,373,425   $    105,648,746   $        3,275,321 
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  

 CHILD NUTRITION FUND BUDGET - SUMMARY  

 2012-2013  
      

    2011-2012  2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

   Revised Adopted  over prior year  
   Budget  Budget  $  
      

 Revenues     

  Local   $   2,897,000 $   3,043,000 $        146,000 

  State  105,000 105,000 - 

  Federal        2,151,500       2,180,700              29,200  

           Total  
      5,153,500       5,328,700            175,200  

      

 Expenditures     

  Instruction  - - - 

  Instructional Resources and Media Services  - - - 

  Curriculum Development and Instructional     

         Staff Development  - - - 

  Instructional Leadership  - - - 

  School Leadership  - - - 

  Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services  - - - 

  Health Services  - - - 

  Student (Pupil) Transportation  - - - 

  Food Services  5,088,511 4,985,233 (103,278)  

  Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities  - - - 

  General Administration  - - - 

  Plant Maintenance and Operations  - - - 

  Security and Monitoring Services  - - - 

  Data Processing Services  - - - 

  Community Services  - - - 

  Debt Service  - - - 

  Payments to Fiscal Agents             10,100            10,000                (100) 

            Total        5,098,611       4,995,233         (103,378)  

      

 Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over     

  (Under) Expenditures  54,889  333,467  278,578 

      

Transfers from/(to) Other Funds    

 General Fund                      -         (73,000)             73,000 

Net Changes in Fund Balance  $        54,889  $     260,467  $       205,578 

      

Child Nutrition Fund Child Nutrition Fund --  SummarySummary  
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 CHILD NUTRITION FUND BUDGET - REVENUES  

 2012-2013  
      

    2011-2012  2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

    Revised Adopted  over prior year  

    Budget Budget  $  

      

 Local      

  Interest on Investments   $              1,000   $            1,000  $                     -  

  Meal Charges  2,885,000  3,031,000  146,000 

  Miscellaneous                 11,000               11,000                           - 

           Total  
          2,897,000          3,043,000               146,000 

      

 State      

  TRS On-Behalf  75,000  75,000  - 

  Miscellaneous                 30,000               30,000                          -  

           Total               105,000             105,000                          -  

      

 Federal     

  School Breakfast Program  368,500  390,200  21,700  

  School Lunch Program  1,503,000  1,540,500  37,500  

  USDA Donated Commodities  280,000  250,000  (30,000)  

  Miscellaneous                          -                        -                         - 

            Total            2,151,500          2,180,700                29,200  

      

 Total Revenues   $       5,153,500  $     5,328,700  $          175,200 

    

    

    

    

Child Nutrition Fund Child Nutrition Fund --  RevenuesRevenues  
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  

 CHILD NUTRITION FUND BUDGET - EXPENDITURES  

 2012-2013  
      

    2011-2012  2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

   Revised Adopted  over prior year  

   Budget  Budget  $  

      

 Food Services     

 Payroll  $        2,214,001   $        2,115,804  $     (98,197) 

 Professional and Contracted Services  66,697  87,533  20,836  

 Supplies and Materials  2,743,393  2,643,596  (99,797) 
 Other Operating Costs  34,194  38,300  4,106  

 Capital Outlay                  30,226                100,000               69,774 

            Total             5,088,511             4,985,233          (103,278)  

      

 Payments to Fiscal Agents     

 Payroll  - - - 

 Professional and Contracted Services  - - - 

 Supplies and Materials  - - - 

 Other Operating Costs  10,100  10,000  (100) 

 Capital Outlay                              -                             -                          - 

            Total                 10,100                 10,000                 (100) 

      

 Total Expenditures   $        5,098,611   $        4,995,233   $     (103,378)  

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Child Nutrition Fund Child Nutrition Fund --  ExpendituresExpenditures  
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  

 DEBT SERVICE FUND BUDGET - SUMMARY  

 2012-2013  
      

    2011-2012  2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

   Revised Adopted  over prior year  
   Budget  Budget  $  
      

 Revenues     

  Local  $  24,837,374  $  25,748,000  $        910,626  

  State  - - - 

  Federal                       -                      -                        - 

           Total  
    24,837,374     25,748,000            910,626  

      

 Expenditures     

  Instruction  - - - 

  Instructional Resources and Media Services  - - - 

  Curriculum Development and Instructional     

         Staff Development  - - - 

  Instructional Leadership  - - - 

  School Leadership  - - - 

  Guidance, Counseling and Evaluation Services  - - - 

  Health Services  - - - 

  Student (Pupil) Transportation  - - - 

  Food Services  - - - 

  Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities  - - - 

  General Administration  - - - 

  Plant Maintenance and Operations  - - - 

  Security and Monitoring Services  - - - 

  Data Processing Services  - - - 

  Community Services  - - - 

  Debt Service  22,675,346 27,317,587 4,642,251 

  Capital Outlay                      -                      -                       - 

            Total      22,675,346     27,317,587        4,642,241 

      

 Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over     

  (Under) Expenditures   $   2,162,028  $ (1,569,587)   $  (3,731,615)  

      

Debt Service Fund Debt Service Fund --  SummarySummary  
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 DEBT SERVICE FUND BUDGET - REVENUES  

 2012-2013  
      

    2011-2012  2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

    Revised Adopted  over prior year  

    Budget Budget  $  

      

 Local      

  Property Taxes - Current  $     24,021,474  $   24,888,000  $         866,526  

  Property Taxes - Delinquent 615,900  620,000  4,100  

  Penalty and Interest 175,000  180,000  5,000 

  Interest on Investments                 25,000               60,000                35,000 

           Total  
        24,837,374       25,748,000             910,626  

      

 State      

  Foundation/Per Capita                          -                        -                         - 

           Total                           -                        -                         - 

      

 Total Revenues   $     24,837,374  $   25,748,000  $          910,626  

    

    

    

    

Debt Service Fund Debt Service Fund --  RevenuesRevenues  
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 ROCKWALL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  

 DEBT SERVICE FUND BUDGET - EXPENDITURES  

 2012-2013  
      

    2011-2012  2012-2013  Increase/(Decrease)  

   Revised Adopted  over prior year  

   Budget  Budget  $  

      

 Debt Service     

  Principal Payments  $        7,365,000 $       11,620,000 $    4,255,000 

  Interest Payments  15,160,346  15,297,587  1,137,241 

  Other Fees                150,000                400,000             250,000  

            Total           22,675,346          27,317,587         4,642,241 

      

 Total Expenditures   $      22,675,346  $      27,317,587  $    4,642,241 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Debt Service Fund Debt Service Fund --  ExpendituresExpenditures  
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General Fund General Fund --  AssumptionsAssumptions  

Assumptions 

Tax Rates per $100 
General Fund - $1.04 
Debt Service Fund - $0.43 

 
Property Values 

Net Taxable Value 
$5,874,495,987 per CAD 
97.5% Collection Rate 

 
Student Growth 

Enrollment Projection 
14,589 Students 
1.9% Increase over 2011-2012 

 
Child Nutrition 

Meal Prices 
Breakfast (all campuses) - $1.25 
Lunch (elementary) - $2.25 
Lunch (secondary) - $2.50 

Number of Meals 
1,946,500 Meals 
4.3% Increase 

 

Salary Increase 
Beginning Teacher Salary - $46,050 
1% increase based on midpoint 
       to all paygrades 

 
Staffing Model 

Teachers 
22:1 Elementary (K-4th grades) 
24:1 Elementary (5th-6th grades) 
24:1 Secondary (7th-12th grades) 

 
Per Pupil Allotments 

Instructional 
High School - $184/pupil 
Middle School - $147/pupil 
Elementary School - $133/pupil 
Compensatory Education - $40/pupil 
 

Benefits 
Health Insurance 

$298 Per Employee/Month 
Medical Clinic 

$17.50 Per Employee/Month 
 



 

  

78.5%

Professional and 
Contracted 

Services, 13.6%

Supplies and 
Materials, 6.1%

Other Operating 
Costs, 1.7%

Capital Outlay, 
0.1%

58.5%

Other Local, 
1.9%

36.1%

Other State, 
3.5%

Federal Funding, 
0.0%

General FundGeneral Fund  

Budgeted Revenues 

Budgeted Expenditures 

Appendix                                                                  18 



 

  General Fund General Fund --  Net Taxable ValueNet Taxable Value  

Appendix                                                                  19 

N
e
t 

T
a
x
a
b

le
 V

a
lu

e
 

N
o
te

: 
In

c
lu

d
e

s
 v

a
lu

e
s
 l
o

c
a

te
d

 i
n

 R
o

c
k
w

a
ll,

 K
a
u
fm

a
n

 a
n

d
 C

o
lli

n
 c

o
u
n

ti
e
s
. 

$4,837,206,814 

$5,331,480,999 

$5,653,404,485 

$5,869,926,289 

$5,842,988,458 

$5,854,015,697 
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Student ProjectionsStudent Projections  
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